
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time7-LapsHeat 8 Time O_R Points

1 N64 Ross Rundle 03:13.898 03:22.996 03:15.919 03:13.898 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 100

2 O58 Ainsley Fitzgerald 03:23.767 03:38.704 03:35.955 03:48.904 DNS/DNF 03:32.996 03:23.767 03:30.668 DNS/DNF 99

3 A63 Max Parnell 03:23.965 03:23.965 03:53.527 03:24.692 DNS/DNF 03:31.174 03:25.730 03:26.214 03:25.463 98

4 O40 Darren Brent 03:35.598 03:35.698 03:56.283 03:35.841 03:35.598 03:41.916 03:43.904 03:43.775 03:43.626 97

5 O32 Steve Bensen 03:38.173 03:42.592 03:44.165 03:43.512 03:49.314 03:44.481 03:42.023 03:38.173 04:00.646 96

6 O35 Ian Kilpatrick 03:42.681 03:47.409 03:48.512 03:48.774 03:49.100 03:43.836 03:55.051 03:42.681 03:45.693 95

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time7-LapsHeat 8 Time O_R Points

1 Q59 Chris Ching 03:08.111 03:08.111 03:10.241 03:09.508 03:09.412 03:12.003 03:11.352 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 100

2 G52 Nick Contojohn 03:10.211 03:16.727 03:13.452 03:10.211 03:10.620 03:11.576 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 99

3 Q61 Neil Eslpin 03:16.472 03:25.082 03:19.760 03:21.075 03:18.515 03:19.121 03:16.472 03:27.366 03:18.179 98

4 F25 Geoff Russell 03:19.403 03:28.778 03:24.609 03:23.557 03:23.264 03:21.583 03:21.980 03:21.414 03:19.403 97

5 M66 Luke Beveridge 03:22.820 03:22.820 03:23.749 03:26.515 DNF DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 96

6 M57 Ross Wheeler Jnr 03:23.862 03:23.862 03:27.094 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 03:26.699 DNS/DNF 03:29.849 DNS/DNF 95

7 M31 Rick Chisholm 03:25.250 03:27.434 DNS/DNF 03:28.969 03:29.973 03:26.836 04:07.597 03:37.678 03:25.250 94

8 M28 Roger Pfeiffer 03:26.616 03:34.784 03:41.703 03:28.229 03:33.024 03:26.820 03:26.616 03:37.345 03:42.429 93

9 F24 Harry Everett 03:27.074 03:33.335 03:35.222 03:30.603 03:35.937 03:29.924 03:27.524 03:27.074 03:27.624 92

10 Q46 Blake Morgan 03:27.773 03:36.519 DNS/DNF 03:38.540 03:34.700 03:28.780 03:27.773 03:32.800 DNS/DNF 91

11 M14 Sean Hill 03:28.456 03:42.755 03:36.791 DNF 03:33.648 03:36.427 03:54.843 03:31.141 03:28.456 90

12 G51 Greg Slade 03:30.359 03:33.161 03:32.467 03:31.133 03:31.895 03:30.359 03:31.901 03:34.275 03:33.819 89

13 M47 Dallas Wolff 03:31.063 DNS 03:37.386 03:33.479 03:31.908 03:31.313 03:32.203 03:31.063 03:32.874 88

14 H43 Leonard Griffiths 03:31.295 03:32.262 DNS/DNF 03:32.160 03:32.217 03:32.044 03:31.295 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 87

15 F49 Michael Middleton 03:32.502 03:35.174 03:38.021 03:33.275 03:35.808 03:33.131 03:32.502 03:34.361 03:34.141 86

16 I42 Craig Manteufel 03:32.984 03:40.586 03:34.332 03:35.183 03:34.431 03:32.984 03:36.943 03:36.047 03:33.668 85

17 P48 Stephen Roos 03:33.086 03:34.673 03:45.314 03:33.086 03:33.976 03:34.949 03:38.229 03:39.313 DNS/DNF 84

18 F36 Neville Nawratzki 03:33.141 03:34.757 03:34.282 03:36.014 03:37.147 03:36.210 03:33.141 03:34.486 03:35.269 83

19 F26 Grant Fry 03:34.529 03:41.877 03:39.597 03:40.776 03:36.993 03:36.241 03:34.529 03:37.049 DNS/DNF 82

20 Q54 Graeme Flemming 03:34.604 03:36.988 03:38.061 03:36.678 03:34.604 03:41.849 03:35.790 03:38.694 03:38.061 81

21 C33 Domingo Aboitiz 03:37.608 03:42.001 03:40.868 03:37.608 03:40.142 03:40.751 03:40.295 03:40.111 DNS/DNF 80

22 Q55 Brett Kirkland 03:37.751 DNS 03:59.077 03:50.840 03:49.582 03:37.751 03:43.596 03:40.384 DNS/DNF 79

23 C41 Steve Sauer 03:38.619 DNS DNF 03:38.619 03:53.647 03:42.608 03:40.574 03:40.366 03:44.128 78

24 H38 Joshua Pile 03:39.038 03:54.040 03:40.908 03:40.353 03:40.244 03:39.038 03:42.031 03:42.138 DNS/DNF 77
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RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time7-LapsHeat 8 Time O_R Points

OUTRIGHT POINTS

CLOSED SPORTS CARS & SEDANS

25 M56 Ross Wheeler Snr 03:40.965 03:50.555 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 03:40.965 03:42.612 03:48.249 03:44.184 76

26 L45 Rob Souter Snr 03:40.987 03:51.031 03:51.232 03:44.664 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 03:43.631 03:40.987 03:41.839 75

27 K27 Jake Bingham 03:41.505 03:42.085 03:43.693 DNF 03:41.505 03:43.848 03:45.415 03:42.335 03:43.323 74

28 M17 Ken Martin 03:41.901 03:50.517 03:46.661 03:47.424 03:41.901 03:46.410 03:43.357 03:44.748 03:41.935 73

29 M15 Bruce Dekker 03:41.965 03:47.483 03:46.821 03:45.199 03:41.965 DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 72

30 J5 Ashley McKenzie 03:42.407 03:54.143 03:46.744 03:42.407 03:42.752 03:45.501 03:44.988 03:45.184 03:44.335 71

31 F23 Rodney Shannon 03:42.614 03:47.307 03:45.848 03:46.831 03:46.466 03:42.614 03:47.521 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 70

32 M19 Garry O'Halloran 03:42.848 03:47.514 DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 03:52.603 03:44.941 03:45.234 03:42.848 69

33 F21 Chantal Holborn 03:42.958 04:08.058 03:58.256 03:56.888 03:54.697 03:50.092 03:43.743 03:49.094 03:42.958 68

34 P20 Kylie Roos 03:43.590 03:51.101 03:46.539 03:44.904 03:43.590 03:50.502 03:44.768 03:47.389 DNS/DNF 67

35 E10 Peter Everett 03:45.024 DNF 03:47.667 03:50.684 03:46.280 03:49.840 03:45.362 03:45.024 DNS/DNF 66

36 M39 Darren Stewart 03:45.164 DNF 03:58.311 03:54.364 03:57.963 03:48.006 03:45.164 03:46.416 03:49.124 65

37 C37 Sophia Buccini 03:45.420 03:56.182 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 03:45.420 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 64

38 C16 Neil Cope 03:46.650 03:52.929 03:52.322 03:48.531 03:46.650 03:55.361 03:50.829 03:48.491 03:47.175 63

39 B22 Eddie Thompson 03:47.964 03:54.086 03:54.480 03:50.291 03:53.677 03:53.829 03:50.866 03:49.413 03:47.964 62

40 SP OutrightEdward Griffiths 03:48.189 DNF 03:48.400 03:51.333 03:48.189 03:51.531 03:48.869 03:50.755 03:51.727 61

41 H30 Timothy Evans 03:49.456 03:55.304 03:53.810 03:52.522 03:54.103 03:51.561 03:49.456 03:53.244 DNS/DNF 60

42 L34 William Contojohn 03:49.798 04:06.057 04:05.263 03:54.460 04:09.465 03:52.703 03:49.798 03:50.547 03:51.892 59

43 J3 Morgan Rieck 03:50.780 04:10.744 04:04.493 04:03.378 03:56.794 03:57.489 03:53.536 03:52.881 03:50.780 58

44 B29 Neil Thompson 03:51.059 03:53.404 03:54.376 03:55.840 03:52.906 03:54.803 03:51.059 03:52.114 03:53.591 57

45 E8 Edward Lukehurst 03:51.741 DNF 03:55.699 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNF 03:52.115 03:54.599 03:51.741 56

46 H18 Paul Connell 03:53.669 03:55.031 03:58.264 03:53.991 DNS/DNF 03:53.669 03:54.807 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 55

47 Q12 Flavio Paggiaro 03:58.762 04:04.829 04:06.888 03:58.762 04:04.401 04:09.579 DNF 04:03.212 04:04.507 54

48 O67 Chris Lake 04:03.011 04:08.298 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 04:10.638 04:03.684 04:03.011 04:06.755 04:05.102 53

49 J65 Charlotte Beveridge 04:03.746 04:13.193 04:10.730 04:07.516 04:09.406 04:06.613 04:03.746 04:05.312 04:07.240 52

50 J4 Holly Aspinall 04:06.644 04:15.864 04:19.426 04:14.659 04:12.132 04:16.770 04:10.864 04:06.644 04:08.753 51

51 R2 Alan Greenbury 04:11.542 DNS DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 04:14.691 04:11.542 DNF 04:13.590 50

52 S1 Keith Edwards 04:18.625 04:18.625 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 49

53 M44 Mick Wheeler DNF DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF



CLASS A Racing Cars Over 2000cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

A 1 A63 Max Parnell 03:23.965 03:23.965 03:53.527 03:24.692 DNS/DNF 03:31.174 03:25.730 03:26.214 03:25.463 25

CLASS B Improved Production Cars (0 -1600cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

B 1 B22 Eddie Thompson 03:47.964 03:54.086 03:54.480 03:50.291 03:53.677 03:53.829 03:50.866 03:49.413 03:47.964 25

B 2 B29 Neil Thompson 03:51.059 03:53.404 03:54.376 03:55.840 03:52.906 03:54.803 03:51.059 03:52.114 03:53.591 20

CLASS C Improved Production Cars (1601 -2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

C 1 C33 Domingo Aboitiz 03:37.608 03:42.001 03:40.868 03:37.608 03:40.142 03:40.751 03:40.295 03:40.111 DNS/DNF 25

C 2 C41 Steve Sauer 03:38.619 DNS DNF 03:38.619 03:53.647 03:42.608 03:40.574 03:40.366 03:44.128 20

C 3 C37 Sophia Buccini 03:45.420 03:56.182 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 03:45.420 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 18

C 4 C16 Neil Cope 03:46.650 03:52.929 03:52.322 03:48.531 03:46.650 03:55.361 03:50.829 03:48.491 03:47.175 17

CLASS E Improved Production Cars (3001- 4500cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

E 1 E10 Peter Everett 03:45.024 DNF 03:47.667 03:50.684 03:46.280 03:49.840 03:45.362 03:45.024 DNS/DNF 25

E 2 E11 Edward Griffiths 03:48.189 DNF 03:48.400 03:51.333 03:48.189 03:51.531 03:48.869 03:50.755 03:51.727 20

E 3 E8 Edward Lukehurst 03:51.741 DNF 03:55.699 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNF 03:52.115 03:54.599 03:51.741 18

CLASS F Improved Production Cars (Over 4500cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

F 1 F25 Geoff Russell 03:19.403 03:28.778 03:24.609 03:23.557 03:23.264 03:21.583 03:21.980 03:21.414 03:19.403 25

F 2 F24 Harry Everett 03:27.074 03:33.335 03:35.222 03:30.603 03:35.937 03:29.924 03:27.524 03:27.074 03:27.624 20

F 3 F49 Michael Middleton 03:32.502 03:35.174 03:38.021 03:33.275 03:35.808 03:33.131 03:32.502 03:34.361 03:34.141 18

F 4 F36 Neville Nawratzki 03:33.141 03:34.757 03:34.282 03:36.014 03:37.147 03:36.210 03:33.141 03:34.486 03:35.269 17

F 5 F26 Grant Fry 03:34.529 03:41.877 03:39.597 03:40.776 03:36.993 03:36.241 03:34.529 03:37.049 DNS/DNF 16

F 6 F23 Rodney Shannon 03:42.614 03:47.307 03:45.848 03:46.831 03:46.466 03:42.614 03:47.521 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 15

F 7 F21 Chantal Holborn 03:42.958 04:08.058 03:58.256 03:56.888 03:54.697 03:50.092 03:43.743 03:49.094 03:42.958 14

CLASS G All Wheel Drive Vehicles Under 4000cc  

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

G 1 G52 Nick Contojohn 03:10.211 03:16.727 03:13.452 03:10.211 03:10.620 03:11.576 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

G 2 G51 Greg Slade 03:30.359 03:33.161 03:32.467 03:31.133 03:31.895 03:30.359 03:31.901 03:34.275 03:33.819 20

CLASS H Short Circuit Vehicles
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

H 1 H43 Leonard Griffiths 03:31.295 03:32.262 DNS/DNF 03:32.160 03:32.217 03:32.044 03:31.295 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

H 2 H38 Joshua Pile 03:39.038 03:54.040 03:40.908 03:40.353 03:40.244 03:39.038 03:42.031 03:42.138 DNS/DNF 20

H 3 H30 Timothy Evans 03:49.456 03:55.304 03:53.810 03:52.522 03:54.103 03:51.561 03:49.456 03:53.244 DNS/DNF 18

H 4 H18 Paul Connell 03:53.669 03:55.031 03:58.264 03:53.991 DNS/DNF 03:53.669 03:54.807 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 17

CLASS I Sports Production
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

I 1 I42 Craig Manteufel 03:32.984 03:40.586 03:34.332 03:35.183 03:34.431 03:32.984 03:36.943 03:36.047 03:33.668 25

CLASS J Juniors (Under 2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

J 1 J5 Ashley McKenzie 03:42.407 03:54.143 03:46.744 03:42.407 03:42.752 03:45.501 03:44.988 03:45.184 03:44.335 25

J 2 J3 Morgan Rieck 03:50.780 04:10.744 04:04.493 04:03.378 03:56.794 03:57.489 03:53.536 03:52.881 03:50.780 20

J 3 J65 Charlotte Beveridge 04:03.746 04:13.193 04:10.730 04:07.516 04:09.406 04:06.613 04:03.746 04:05.312 04:07.240 18

J 4 J4 Holly Aspinall 04:06.644 04:15.864 04:19.426 04:14.659 04:12.132 04:16.770 04:10.864 04:06.644 04:08.753 17

CLASS K Juniors (Over 2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

K 1 K27 Jake Bingham 03:41.505 03:42.085 03:43.693 DNF 03:41.505 03:43.848 03:45.415 03:42.335 03:43.323 25

CLASS L Sports Sedans (0 to 2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

L 1 L45 Rob Souter Snr 03:40.987 03:51.031 03:51.232 03:44.664 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 03:43.631 03:40.987 03:41.839 25

L 2 L34 William Contojohn 03:49.798 04:06.057 04:05.263 03:54.460 04:09.465 03:52.703 03:49.798 03:50.547 03:51.892 20

CLASS M Sports Sedans (Over 2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

M 1 M66 Luke Beveridge 03:22.820 03:22.820 03:23.749 03:26.515 DNF DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

M 2 M57 Ross Wheeler (Jnr) 03:23.862 03:23.862 03:27.094 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 03:26.699 DNS/DNF 03:29.849 DNS/DNF 20

M 3 M31 Rick Chisholm 03:25.250 03:27.434 DNS/DNF 03:28.969 03:29.973 03:26.836 04:07.597 03:37.678 03:25.250 18

M 4 M28 Roger Pfeiffer 03:26.616 03:34.784 03:41.703 03:28.229 03:33.024 03:26.820 03:26.616 03:37.345 03:42.429 17
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M 5 M14 Sean Hill 03:28.456 03:42.755 03:36.791 DNF 03:33.648 03:36.427 03:54.843 03:31.141 03:28.456 16

M 6 M47 Dallas Wolff 03:31.063 DNS 03:37.386 03:33.479 03:31.908 03:31.313 03:32.203 03:31.063 03:32.874 15

M 7 M56 Ross Wheeler (Snr) 03:40.965 03:50.555 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 03:40.965 03:42.612 03:48.249 03:44.184 14

M 8 M17 Ken Martin 03:41.901 03:50.517 03:46.661 03:47.424 03:41.901 03:46.410 03:43.357 03:44.748 03:41.935 13

M 9 M15 Bruce Dekker 03:41.965 03:47.483 03:46.821 03:45.199 03:41.965 DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 12

M 10 M19 Garry O'Halloran 03:42.848 03:47.514 DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 03:52.603 03:44.941 03:45.234 03:42.848 11

M 11 M39 Darren Stewart 03:45.164 DNF 03:58.311 03:54.364 03:57.963 03:48.006 03:45.164 03:46.416 03:49.124 10

M M44 Mick Wheeler DNF DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 9

CLASS N Sports Cars (0 -1500cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

N 1 N64 Ross Rundle 03:13.898 03:22.996 03:15.919 03:13.898 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

CLASS O Sports Cars (1501- 2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

O 1 O58 Ainsley Fitzgerald 03:23.767 03:38.704 03:35.955 03:48.904 DNS/DNF 03:32.996 03:23.767 03:30.668 DNS/DNF 25

O 2 O40 Darren Brent 03:35.598 03:35.698 03:56.283 03:35.841 03:35.598 03:41.916 03:43.904 03:43.775 03:43.626 20

O 3 O32 Steve Bensen 03:38.173 03:42.592 03:44.165 03:43.512 03:49.314 03:44.481 03:42.023 03:38.173 04:00.646 18

O 4 O35 Ian Kilpatrick 03:42.681 03:47.409 03:48.512 03:48.774 03:49.100 03:43.836 03:55.051 03:42.681 03:45.693 17

O 5 O67 Chris Lake 04:03.011 04:08.298 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 04:10.638 04:03.684 04:03.011 04:06.755 04:05.102 16

CLASS P Sports Cars (2001 -  3000cc)  

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

P 1 P48 Stephen Roos 03:33.086 03:34.673 03:45.314 03:33.086 03:33.976 03:34.949 03:38.229 03:39.313 DNS/DNF 25

P 2 P20 Kylie Roos 03:43.590 03:51.101 03:46.539 03:44.904 03:43.590 03:50.502 03:44.768 03:47.389 DNS/DNF 20

CLASS Q Sports Cars (Over 3000cc)  

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

Q 1 Q59 Chris Ching 03:08.111 03:08.111 03:10.241 03:09.508 03:09.412 03:12.003 03:11.352 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

Q 2 Q61 Neil Esplin 03:16.472 03:25.082 03:19.760 03:21.075 03:18.515 03:19.121 03:16.472 03:27.366 03:18.179 20

Q 3 Q46 Blake Morgan 03:27.773 03:36.519 DNS/DNF 03:38.540 03:34.700 03:28.780 03:27.773 03:32.800 DNS/DNF 18

Q 4 Q54 Graeme Flemming 03:34.604 03:36.988 03:38.061 03:36.678 03:34.604 03:41.849 03:35.790 03:38.694 03:38.061 17

Q 5 Q55 Brett Kirkland 03:37.751 DNS 03:59.077 03:50.840 03:49.582 03:37.751 03:43.596 03:40.384 DNS/DNF 16

Q 6 Q12 Flavio Paggiaro 03:58.762 04:04.829 04:06.888 03:58.762 04:04.401 04:09.579 DNF 04:03.212 04:04.507 15

CLASS R Pre 1974 Classic Touring Cars (0 - 1300cc)  

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

R 1 R2 Alan Greenbury 04:11.542 DNS DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 04:14.691 04:11.542 DNF 04:13.590 25

CLASS S Pre 1974 Classic Touring Cars (1301 - 1600cc)  

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time CL Pts

S 1 S1 Keith Edwards 04:18.625 04:18.625 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25




